Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the Global

Offering. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to cover over-allocations in the

International Offering.

Approval for the listing and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already

been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in

such Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock

Exchange at 9 : 00 a.m. on Friday, June 8, 2018.

– 2 –

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after

the completion of the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares (in each case

without taking into account any Shares that have been or may be allotted and issued

upon the exercise of any options that have been granted under the Share Option Schemes)

by the Company is as follows:

Immediately before issue

and allotment of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after issue

and allotment of the

Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

the Company’s

issued share

capital (%)
(1)

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

the Company’s

issued share

capital (%)
(1)

Hero Valour(2) 448,899,312(3) 62.00 484,779,312 63.80

NH Foods(4) 35,768,000 4.94 35,768,000 4.71

F&N(4) 32,000,000 4.42 32,000,000 4.21

Other public

Shareholders 207,312,000 28.64 207,312,000 27.28

Total 723,979,312 100.00 759,859,312 100.00

Notes:

(1) The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments.

(2) Hero Valour is 100% legally and beneficially owned by Mr. Wong.

(3) This excludes the 35,880,000 Shares borrowed by the Stabilizing Manager pursuant to the Stock

Borrowing Agreement.

(4) NH Foods and F&N are public Shareholders.

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$69.7 million to be received by the

Company from the issue of the Over-allotment Shares after deducting the underwriting

commissions, brokerage, SFC transaction levy and Stock Exchange trading fee relating

to the exercise of the Over-allotment Option will be used by the Company for the